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EC–885. A communication from the Chair-

man of the Council of the District of Colum-
bia, transmitting, pursuant to law, a report 
on D.C. Act 20–605, ‘‘Human Rights Amend-
ment Act of 2014’’; to the Committee on 
Homeland Security and Governmental Af-
fairs. 

EC–886. A communication from the Chair-
man of the Council of the District of Colum-
bia, transmitting, pursuant to law, a report 
on D.C. Act 20–606, ‘‘Executive Service Com-
pensation System Changes and Pay Schedule 
Approval Amendment Act of 2014’’; to the 
Committee on Homeland Security and Gov-
ernmental Affairs. 

EC–887. A communication from the Chair-
man of the Council of the District of Colum-
bia, transmitting, pursuant to law, a report 
on D.C. Act 20–607, ‘‘Office of Motion Picture 
and Television Development Establishment 
Act of 2014’’; to the Committee on Homeland 
Security and Governmental Affairs. 

EC–888. A communication from the Chair-
man of the Council of the District of Colum-
bia, transmitting, pursuant to law, a report 
on D.C. Act 20–608, ‘‘Adoption Fee Amend-
ment Act of 2014’’; to the Committee on 
Homeland Security and Governmental Af-
fairs. 

EC–889. A communication from the Chair-
man of the Council of the District of Colum-
bia, transmitting, pursuant to law, a report 
on D.C. Act 20–609, ‘‘Omnibus Alcoholic Bev-
erage Regulation Amendment Act of 2014’’; 
to the Committee on Homeland Security and 
Governmental Affairs. 

EC–890. A communication from the Chair-
man of the Council of the District of Colum-
bia, transmitting, pursuant to law, a report 
on D.C. Act 20–610, ‘‘Prohibition of Pre-Em-
ployment Marijuana Testing Temporary Act 
of 2014’’; to the Committee on Homeland Se-
curity and Governmental Affairs. 

EC–891. A communication from the Chair-
man of the Council of the District of Colum-
bia, transmitting, pursuant to law, a report 
on D.C. Act 20–611, ‘‘Parkside Parcel E and J 
Mixed-Income Apartments Tax Abatement 
Temporary Amendment Act of 2014’’; to the 
Committee on Homeland Security and Gov-
ernmental Affairs. 

EC–892. A communication from the Chair-
man of the Council of the District of Colum-
bia, transmitting, pursuant to law, a report 
on D.C. Act 20–615, ‘‘New Columbia State-
hood Initiative Omnibus Boards and Com-
missions Reform Amendment Act of 2014’’; to 
the Committee on Homeland Security and 
Governmental Affairs. 

EC–893. A communication from the Chair-
man of the Council of the District of Colum-
bia, transmitting, pursuant to law, a report 
on D.C. Act 20–618, ‘‘Clinical Laboratory 
Practitioners Amendment Act of 2014’’; to 
the Committee on Homeland Security and 
Governmental Affairs. 

EC–894. A communication from the Chair-
man of the Council of the District of Colum-
bia, transmitting, pursuant to law, a report 
on D.C. Act 20–619, ‘‘Civil Asset Forfeiture 
Amendment Act of 2014’’; to the Committee 
on Homeland Security and Governmental Af-
fairs. 

EC–895. A communication from the Chair-
man of the Council of the District of Colum-
bia, transmitting, pursuant to law, a report 
on D.C. Act 20–620, ‘‘Primary Date Alteration 
Amendment Act of 2014’’; to the Committee 
on Homeland Security and Governmental Af-
fairs. 

EC–896. A communication from the Chair-
man of the Council of the District of Colum-
bia, transmitting, pursuant to law, a report 
on D.C. Act 20–621, ‘‘License to Carry a Pistol 
Amendment Act of 2014’’; to the Committee 
on Homeland Security and Governmental Af-
fairs. 

EC–897. A communication from the Chair-
man of the Council of the District of Colum-

bia, transmitting, pursuant to law, a report 
on D.C. Act 20–622, ‘‘Nuisance Abatement No-
tice Temporary Amendment Act of 2014’’; to 
the Committee on Homeland Security and 
Governmental Affairs. 

EC–898. A communication from the Chair-
man of the Council of the District of Colum-
bia, transmitting, pursuant to law, a report 
on D.C. Act 20–623, ‘‘Not-for-Profit Hospital 
Corporation Certificate of Need Exemption 
Temporary Amendment Act of 2015’’; to the 
Committee on Homeland Security and Gov-
ernmental Affairs. 

EC–899. A communication from the Chair-
man of the Council of the District of Colum-
bia, transmitting, pursuant to law, a report 
on D.C. Act 20–624, ‘‘UDC Fundraising Exten-
sion Temporary Amendment Act of 2015’’; to 
the Committee on Homeland Security and 
Governmental Affairs. 

EC–900. A communication from the Chair-
man of the Council of the District of Colum-
bia, transmitting, pursuant to law, a report 
on D.C. Act 20–625, ‘‘Classroom Animal for 
Education Purposes Clarification Second 
Temporary Amendment Act of 2015’’; to the 
Committee on Homeland Security and Gov-
ernmental Affairs. 

EC–901. A communication from the Chair-
man of the Council of the District of Colum-
bia, transmitting, pursuant to law, a report 
on D.C. Act 20–626, ‘‘Apprenticeship Mod-
ernization Temporary Amendment Act of 
2015’’; to the Committee on Homeland Secu-
rity and Governmental Affairs. 

EC–902. A communication from the Chair-
man of the Council of the District of Colum-
bia, transmitting, pursuant to law, a report 
on D.C. Act 20–627, ‘‘Fiscal Year 2015 Revised 
Budget Request Temporary Adjustment Act 
of 2015’’; to the Committee on Homeland Se-
curity and Governmental Affairs. 

EC–903. A communication from the Chair-
man of the Council of the District of Colum-
bia, transmitting, pursuant to law, a report 
on D.C. Act 20–628, ‘‘Lots 36, 41, and 802 in 
Square 3942 and Parcels 0143/107 and 0143/110 
Eminent Domain Authorization Temporary 
Act of 2015’’; to the Committee on Homeland 
Security and Governmental Affairs. 

EC–904. A communication from the Chair-
man of the Council of the District of Colum-
bia, transmitting, pursuant to law, a report 
on D.C. Act 20–630, ‘‘Ticket Sale Regulation 
Temporary Amendment Act of 2015’’; to the 
Committee on Homeland Security and Gov-
ernmental Affairs. 

f 

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND 
JOINT RESOLUTIONS 

The following bills and joint resolu-
tions were introduced, read the first 
and second times by unanimous con-
sent, and referred as indicated: 

By Mr. DONNELLY (for himself, Mr. 
TOOMEY, Mr. MANCHIN, and Mr. COT-
TON): 

S. 682. A bill to amend the Truth in Lend-
ing Act to modify the definitions of a mort-
gage originator and a high-cost mortgage; to 
the Committee on Banking, Housing, and 
Urban Affairs. 

By Mr. BOOKER (for himself, Mrs. 
GILLIBRAND, and Mr. PAUL): 

S. 683. A bill to extend the principle of fed-
eralism to State drug policy, provide access 
to medical marijuana, and enable research 
into the medicinal properties of marijuana; 
to the Committee on the Judiciary. 

By Mr. BURR (for himself and Mr. 
MANCHIN): 

S. 684. A bill to amend title 38, United 
States Code, to improve the provision of 
services for homeless veterans, and for other 
purposes; to the Committee on Veterans’ Af-
fairs. 

By Mr. VITTER: 
S. 685. A bill to prescribe safety standards 

for autocycles and related equipment, and 
for other purposes; to the Committee on 
Commerce, Science, and Transportation. 

By Mr. GRASSLEY (for himself, Mr. 
ENZI, Mr. CRAPO, Mr. INHOFE, Mr. 
PERDUE, Mr. SCOTT, Mr. ROBERTS, Mr. 
ISAKSON, Mr. RISCH, Mr. BOOZMAN, 
Mr. CORNYN, and Mr. JOHNSON): 

S. 686. A bill to amend the Internal Rev-
enue Code of 1986 to provide a limitation on 
certain aliens from claiming the earned in-
come tax credit; to the Committee on Fi-
nance. 

By Mr. COONS (for himself and Mr. 
RUBIO): 

S. 687. A bill to authorize the establish-
ment of American Dream Accounts; to the 
Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and 
Pensions. 

By Mr. MANCHIN (for himself, Mr. 
PORTMAN, Mr. WICKER, Mr. KIRK, Mr. 
NELSON, and Mr. BROWN): 

S. 688. A bill to amend title XVIII of the 
Social Security Act to adjust the Medicare 
hospital readmission reduction program to 
respond to patient disparities, and for other 
purposes; to the Committee on Finance. 

By Mr. THUNE (for himself and Ms. 
KLOBUCHAR): 

S. 689. A bill to provide protections for cer-
tain sports medicine professionals who pro-
vide certain medical services in a secondary 
State; to the Committee on Health, Edu-
cation, Labor, and Pensions. 

By Mr. INHOFE (for himself, Mr. 
LANKFORD, and Mr. CRAPO): 

S. 690. A bill to support local decision-
making functions of local educational agen-
cies by limiting the authority of the Sec-
retary of Education to issue regulations, 
rules, grant conditions, and guidance mate-
rials, and for other purposes; to the Com-
mittee on Health, Education, Labor, and 
Pensions. 

By Mr. REID (for himself and Mr. 
HELLER): 

S. 691. A bill to require the Nuclear Regu-
latory Commission to obtain the consent of 
affected State and local governments before 
authorizing the construction of a nuclear 
waste repository; to the Committee on Envi-
ronment and Public Works. 

By Mr. SCHUMER (for himself and 
Mrs. GILLIBRAND): 

S. 692. A bill to designate the facility of 
the United States Postal Service located at 
442 East 167th Street in Bronx, New York, as 
the ‘‘Herman Badillo Post Office Building’’; 
to the Committee on Homeland Security and 
Governmental Affairs. 

By Mr. NELSON (for himself, Ms. COL-
LINS, Mr. SCHUMER, Mrs. GILLIBRAND, 
Mr. SCOTT, Mr. FRANKEN, Mr. WHITE-
HOUSE, Mrs. FEINSTEIN, Mrs. BOXER, 
and Mr. PETERS): 

S. 693. A bill to posthumously award a Con-
gressional Gold Medal to Lena Horne in rec-
ognition of her achievements and contribu-
tions to American culture and the civil 
rights movement; to the Committee on 
Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. 

By Mr. RISCH (for himself and Mr. 
CRAPO): 

S. 694. A bill to exempt certain 16- and 17- 
year-old children employed in logging or 
mechanized operations from child labor laws; 
to the Committee on Health, Education, 
Labor, and Pensions. 

By Mr. TOOMEY: 
S. 695. A bill to require the Secretary of 

Veterans Affairs to conduct a study on mat-
ters relating to the burial of unclaimed re-
mains of veterans in national cemeteries, 
and for other purposes; to the Committee on 
Veterans’ Affairs. 

By Ms. BALDWIN (for herself and Mr. 
KAINE): 
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CORRECTION

March 10, 2015 Congressional Record
Correction To Page S1383
On page S1383, March 10, 2015, in the second column, the following appears:

S. 682. A bill to amend the Truth in Lending Act to modify the definitions of a mortgage orginator and a high-cost mortgage; to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.

The online Record has been corrected to read:

S. 682. A bill to amend the Truth in Lending Act to modify the definitions of a mortgage originator and a high-cost mortgage; to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
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S. 696. A bill to increase the number and 

percentage of students who graduate from 
high school college and career ready with the 
ability to use knowledge to solve complex 
problems, think critically, communicate ef-
fectively, collaborate with others, and de-
velop academic mindsets, and for other pur-
poses; to the Committee on Health, Edu-
cation, Labor, and Pensions. 

By Mr. UDALL (for himself, Mr. VIT-
TER, Mr. MANCHIN, Mr. INHOFE, Mr. 
CARPER, Mr. BLUNT, Mr. COONS, Mr. 
BOOZMAN, Mr. DONNELLY, Mrs. CAP-
ITO, Mr. HEINRICH, Mr. CASSIDY, Ms. 
HEITKAMP, Mr. CRAPO, Ms. STABENOW, 
Mr. HOEVEN, and Mr. PORTMAN): 

S. 697. A bill to amend the Toxic Sub-
stances Control Act to reauthorize and mod-
ernize that Act, and for other purposes; to 
the Committee on Environment and Public 
Works. 

By Mr. ENZI (for himself, Mr. DURBIN, 
Mr. ALEXANDER, Ms. HEITKAMP, Mr. 
BLUNT, Mr. REED, Mr. CORKER, Mr. 
WHITEHOUSE, and Mr. KING): 

S. 698. A bill to restore States’ sovereign 
rights to enforce State and local sales and 
use tax laws, and for other purposes; to the 
Committee on Finance. 

By Mr. SCHUMER (for himself, Mr. 
REID, Mr. WYDEN, Mr. BROWN, Ms. 
STABENOW, Mr. DURBIN, Mrs. MUR-
RAY, Mr. WHITEHOUSE, Mr. CARDIN, 
Mrs. SHAHEEN, and Mr. MENENDEZ): 

S. 699. A bill to amend the Internal Rev-
enue Code of 1986 to extend and modify the 
American Opportunity Tax Credit, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Fi-
nance. 

By Mr. DURBIN (for himself and Mr. 
MARKEY): 

S. 700. A bill to amend the Asbestos Infor-
mation Act of 1988 to establish a public data-
base of asbestos-containing products, to re-
quire public disclosure of information per-
taining to the manufacture, processing, dis-
tribution, and use of asbestos-containing 
products in the United States, and for other 
purposes; to the Committee on Environment 
and Public Works. 

By Mr. CRAPO (for himself and Mr. 
RISCH): 

S. 701. A bill for the relief of Tim Lowry 
and Paul Nettleton of Owyhee County, 
Idaho; to the Committee on the Judiciary. 

f 

SUBMISSION OF CONCURRENT AND 
SENATE RESOLUTIONS 

The following concurrent resolutions 
and Senate resolutions were read, and 
referred (or acted upon), as indicated: 

By Mr. NELSON (for himself and Mr. 
RUBIO): 

S. Res. 99. A resolution calling on the Gov-
ernment of Iran to fulfill its promises of as-
sistance in the case of Robert Levinson, the 
longest held United States civilian in our 
Nation’s History; to the Committee on For-
eign Relations. 

f 

ADDITIONAL COSPONSORS 

S. 139 

At the request of Mr. WYDEN, the 
name of the Senator from New Hamp-
shire (Ms. AYOTTE) was added as a co-
sponsor of S. 139, a bill to permanently 
allow an exclusion under the Supple-
mental Security Income program and 
the Medicaid program for compensa-
tion provided to individuals who par-
ticipate in clinical trials for rare dis-
eases or conditions. 

S. 155 

At the request of Mr. MORAN, the 
name of the Senator from Texas (Mr. 
CRUZ) was added as a cosponsor of S. 
155, a bill to promote freedom, fairness, 
and economic opportunity by repealing 
the income tax and other taxes, abol-
ishing the Internal Revenue Service, 
and enacting a national sales tax to be 
administered primarily by the States. 

S. 178 

At the request of Mrs. BOXER, her 
name was withdrawn as a cosponsor of 
S. 178, a bill to provide justice for the 
victims of trafficking. 

At the request of Mr. CORNYN, the 
name of the Senator from Mississippi 
(Mr. COCHRAN) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 178, supra. 

S. 197 

At the request of Ms. BALDWIN, the 
name of the Senator from Delaware 
(Mr. COONS) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 197, a bill to amend the Elemen-
tary and Secondary Education Act of 
1965 to award grants to States to im-
prove delivery of high-quality assess-
ments, and for other purposes. 

S. 207 

At the request of Mr. MORAN, the 
names of the Senator from Missouri 
(Mr. BLUNT) and the Senator from Kan-
sas (Mr. ROBERTS) were added as co-
sponsors of S. 207, a bill to require the 
Secretary of Veterans Affairs to use ex-
isting authorities to furnish health 
care at non-Department of Veterans 
Affairs facilities to veterans who live 
more than 40 miles driving distance 
from the closest medical facility of the 
Department that furnishes the care 
sought by the veteran, and for other 
purposes. 

S. 262 

At the request of Mr. LEAHY, the 
names of the Senator from Oregon (Mr. 
WYDEN), the Senator from Rhode Island 
(Mr. REED), the Senator from Oregon 
(Mr. MERKLEY) and the Senator from 
Colorado (Mr. BENNET) were added as 
cosponsors of S. 262, a bill to reauthor-
ize the Runaway and Homeless Youth 
Act, and for other purposes. 

S. 271 

At the request of Mr. REID, the name 
of the Senator from Nevada (Mr. HELL-
ER) was added as a cosponsor of S. 271, 
a bill to amend title 10, United States 
Code, to permit certain retired mem-
bers of the uniformed services who 
have a service-connected disability to 
receive both disability compensation 
from the Department of Veterans Af-
fairs for their disability and either re-
tired pay by reason of their years of 
military service or Combat-Related 
Special Compensation, and for other 
purposes. 

S. 314 

At the request of Mr. GRASSLEY, the 
name of the Senator from Colorado 
(Mr. GARDNER) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 314, a bill to amend title XVIII 
of the Social Security Act to provide 
for coverage under the Medicare pro-
gram of pharmacist services. 

S. 335 
At the request of Mr. GRASSLEY, the 

name of the Senator from New York 
(Mr. SCHUMER) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 335, a bill to amend the Inter-
nal Revenue Code of 1986 to improve 529 
plans. 

S. 352 
At the request of Ms. AYOTTE, the 

name of the Senator from Oklahoma 
(Mr. LANKFORD) was added as a cospon-
sor of S. 352, a bill to amend section 
5000A of the Internal Revenue Code of 
1986 to provide an additional religious 
exemption from the individual health 
coverage mandate, and for other pur-
poses. 

S. 373 
At the request of Mr. THUNE, the 

name of the Senator from Oklahoma 
(Mr. INHOFE) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 373, a bill to provide for the estab-
lishment of nationally uniform and en-
vironmentally sound standards gov-
erning discharges incidental to the nor-
mal operation of a vessel. 

S. 405 
At the request of Ms. MURKOWSKI, the 

names of the Senator from Virginia 
(Mr. KAINE), the Senator from Montana 
(Mr. DAINES), the Senator from Indiana 
(Mr. DONNELLY), the Senator from 
North Dakota (Mr. HOEVEN), the Sen-
ator from Montana (Mr. TESTER), the 
Senator from Wyoming (Mr. BAR-
RASSO), the Senator from Missouri 
(Mrs. MCCASKILL), the Senator from 
Arkansas (Mr. COTTON), the Senator 
from Colorado (Mr. BENNET), the Sen-
ator from Colorado (Mr. GARDNER), the 
Senator from Maine (Mr. KING) and the 
Senator from Nevada (Mr. HELLER) 
were added as cosponsors of S. 405, a 
bill to protect and enhance opportuni-
ties for recreational hunting, fishing, 
and shooting, and for other purposes. 

S. 423 
At the request of Mr. MORAN, the 

name of the Senator from Connecticut 
(Mr. MURPHY) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 423, a bill to amend the Gramm- 
Leach-Bliley Act to provide an excep-
tion to the annual written privacy no-
tice requirement. 

S. 440 
At the request of Mr. CRAPO, the 

names of the Senator from Colorado 
(Mr. GARDNER) and the Senator from 
Missouri (Mr. BLUNT) were added as co-
sponsors of S. 440, a bill to amend the 
Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to pro-
vide for an exclusion for assistance pro-
vided to participants in certain veteri-
nary student loan repayment or for-
giveness. 

S. 474 
At the request of Mr. TOOMEY, the 

name of the Senator from Louisiana 
(Mr. VITTER) was added as a cosponsor 
of S. 474, a bill to require State edu-
cational agencies that receive funding 
under the Elementary and Secondary 
Education Act of 1965 to have in effect 
policies and procedures on background 
checks for school employees. 

S. 505 
At the request of Mr. PORTMAN, the 

name of the Senator from Mississippi 
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